

20 MAR. 05-26-1998

100718624

nd Tra TRADEMARK

WI



92660 Zip Code

assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an

appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate

document from Assignment.)

#### 10 EMAR TRADEMAR SRM COVE COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type Conveyance Type License **Assignment** X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Security Agreement** Effective Date Month Day Year 02/24/98 Document ID # Merger Correction of PTO Error Frame # Reel # **Change of Name Corrective Document** Release Other Reel # Frame # **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year 02/24/98 Name Bankers Trust Company Formerly **Association** Limited Partnership X Corporation Individual General Partnership Other New York X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name American Restaurant Group, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

California

Delaware

Limited Partnership

05/25/1998 TTGM11 00000203 1000921

Address (line 2)

Address (line 3) Newport

Individual

X Corporation

Other

Address (line 1) 450 Newport Center Drive

Beach City

**Association** 

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

General Partnership

utes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for revier to to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Tenerousty Reduction Project (1965-0027), Washington, D.C. 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheat(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments (Weshington, U.C.) 20231 REEL: 1729 FRAME: 0663

<del></del>						U.S. Department of Commerce
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99	1618B		Page 2	2		Patent and Tradentark Office TRADEMARK
OMB 0651-0027	epresentative	Name and	Address		D Indo - D	
				Enter for the first	Receiving P	arty only.
Name						
ddress (line 1)			··			
, ,						
ddress (line 2)						
ddress (line 3)						
221033 (						
ddress (line 4)						
orrespond	lent Name and	d Address A	ea Code and To	lephone Number	(212) 735	-2629
Name	Scott D.	Brown, Esq	·			
ddress (line 1)	Skadden,	Arps, Sla	ite, Meagh	er & Flom Ll	LP	***
	919 Third	Arronivo				
ddress (line 2)	919 Third	Avenue			······	
ddress (line 3)	New York,	NY 10022	2			
ddress (line 4)						
rademark /	including any a Application N	umber(s) or	Registration	hed conveyance  Number(s)  ber (DO NOT ENTER	X Mark if	# 5 additional numbers attached for the same property).
rademark i	including any a Application N	attachments. umber(s) or tion Number or the	Registration Num	Number(s)	X Mark if	additional numbers attached for the same property).
Enter either the	including any a Application N a Trademark Applica demark Applica	ettachments.  umber(s) or  tion Number or the tion Number(s)	Registration Registration Num	Number(s)	X Mark if BOTH numbers gistration Nu	additional numbers attached for the same property).
rademark A Enter either the Trade	including any a Application N Trademark Application Demark Application Properties	ettachments.  umber(s) or  tion Number or the tion Number(s)	Registration Num	Number(s) ber (DO NOT ENTER Reg	X Mark if BOTH numbers sistration Nu	additional numbers attached for the same property).
Enter either the Trace	including any a Application N Trademark Application Demark Application Properties	ettachments.  umber(s) or  tion Number or the tion Number(s)	Registration Registration Num  number of pro Properties Lis	Number(s) ber (DO NOT ENTER Reg	X Mark if BOTH numbers sistration Nu	edditional numbers attached if for the same property).  Imber(s)
rademark A Enter either the Trade  Iumber of  Gee Amount Method of	including any a Application N a Trademark Application N commark Application Properties at For Payment:	ettachments.  umber(s) or  tion Number or the tion Number(s)  Enter the total if ee Amount for	Registration Num Registration Num number of pro Properties Lised X De	n Number(s) ber (DO NOT ENTER Reg  perties involved. sted (37 CFR 3.4 posit Account	X Mark if BOTH numbers pistration Nu # 33	additional numbers attached for the same property).  Imber(s)
Enter either the Trace	including any a Application N a Trademark Application N commark Application Properties at For Payment:	ettachments.  umber(s) or  tion Number or the tion Number(s)  Enter the total if ee Amount for  Enclose	Registration Num Registration Num number of pro Properties Lised X De	perties involved. sted (37 CFR 3.4 posit Account	X Mark if BOTH numbers pistration Nu # 33	additional numbers attached for the same property).  Imber(s)
Enter either the Trace	including any a Application N a Trademark Application N character Application Properties at For Payment:	ettachments.  umber(s) or  tion Number or the tion Number(s)  Enter the total if ee Amount for Enclose account or if addition	Registration Num Registration Num number of pro Properties Lised X De posit Account N	perties involved. sted (37 CFR 3.4 posit Account	X Mark if BOTH numbers gistration Nu # 33	additional numbers attached for the same property).  Imber(s)
Enter either the Trace	including any a Application N a Trademark Application N character Application Properties at For Payment:	ettachments.  umber(s) or  tion Number or the tion Number(s)  Enter the total if ee Amount for Enclose account or if addition	Registration Num Registration Num number of pro Properties Lised X De posit Account N	perties involved. sted (37 CFR 3.4 posit Account	X Mark if BOTH numbers gistration Nu # 33	edditional numbers attached if for the same property).  Imber(s)
rademark a Enter either the Trace  Iumber of ee Amount Method of Deposit A (Enter for p	Properties  It Fayment: Account by deposit a	Enter the total in Enclosing Count or if addition to the secount or if additional in the secount of the secount or if additional in the second in the se	Registration Num Registration Num number of pro Properties Lis ed X De posal fees can be clossit Account N thorization to ch	perties involved. sted (37 CFR 3.4 posit Account	X   Mark if   BOTH numbers   Sistration   Nu	additional numbers attached if or the same property).  Imber(s)
rademark a Enter either the Trace  Iumber of  Gee Amount Method of Deposit A (Enter for particular for particul	Properties  It Fayment: Account by deposit a sayment by deposit a tructed depression of the best of my know ched copy is a tructed derein.	Enter the total in Enclosing Count or if addition to the secount or if additional in the secount of the secount or if additional in the second in the se	Registration Num Registration Num number of pro Properties Lis ed X De posal fees can be clossit Account N thorization to ch	perties involved. sted (37 CFR 3.4 posit Account	X   Mark if   BOTH numbers   Sistration   Nu	additional numbers attached for the same property).  Imber(s)  I 00  No No I
rademark a Enter either the Trace  lumber of ee Amount Method of Deposit A (Enter for particular attacement a indicentaries)	Properties  It Fayment: Account by deposit a sayment by deposit a tructed depression of the best of my know ched copy is a tructed derein.	Enter the total is ecount or if addition Aurilland	Registration Num Registration Registration Num Registrati	perties involved. sted (37 CFR 3.4 posit Account	X   Mark if   BOTH numbers   Sistration   Nu	additional numbers attached for the same property).  Imber(s)  I 00  No No I



# SCHEDULE OF FEDERAL TRADEMARKS

Reg. No.	
1,088,921	SUNDAY IN THE PARK BRUNCH (stylized)
1,377,661	CHIANTI
1,063,552	STUART ANDERSON'S CATTLE COMPANY
1,121,220	"YOU'RE GONNA FEEL GOOD INSIDE"
1,152,752	STUART ANDERSON'S BLACK ANGUS
1,173,706	STUART ANDERSON'S BLACK ANGUS/CATTLE COMPANY RESTAURANTS
1,255,615	STUART ANDERSON'S
1,464,994	Crouching Cowboy design
1,511,302	VELVET TURTLE
1,248,703	GRANDY'S COUNTRY COOKIN' (stylized)
1,362,672	Granny Figure design
1,376,411	GRANDY'S
1,088,920	MACARTHUR PARK
1,102,381	HARRY'S BAR AND AMERICAN GRILL
1,329,080	THE HEART AND RIBS OF THE CITY
1,380,835	CHIANTI CUCINA
1,421,507	MACARTHUR PARK
1,436,050	SPIEDINI
1,450,085	INTERNATIONAL IMITATION HEMINGWAY COMPETITION
1,453,651	GUAYMAS
1,508,504	BIG RIB RED

164504.02-New YorkS7A



1,551,392	Spuntino and design (stylized)
1,568,949	TUTTO MARE
1,580,334	MACARTHUR PARK
1,088,920	MacArthur Park (stylized)
1,199,137	SPOONS
1,284,693	OH, THOSE SWEET BABY BONES
1,325,147	HERSHEL'S
1,329,028	SPOONBURGER
1,363,818	Spoons Grill Bar (stylized)
1,368,344	HERSHEL'S and design
1,802,447	NATIONAL
1,828,680	NATIONAL with design

2



## **RELEASE**

#### (TRADEMARKS)

THIS RELEASE (TRADEMARKS) is given on this 24th day of February, 1998 by Bankers Trust Company, a New York banking corporation located at 280 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10017 ("Assignor"), to each of American Restaurant Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (the "Company"), ARG Enterprises, Inc., a California corporation, Spectrum Foods, Inc., a California corporation, Spoons Restaurants, Inc., a Texas corporation, ARG Property Management Corporation, a California corporation, Grandy's, Inc., a California corporation, (the "Subsidiary Grantors", and together with the Company, the "Assignees"), as follows:

WHEREAS, Assignees entered into a Trademark Collateral Security Agreement dated as of March 20, 1992 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") with Assignor (notice of which was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on April 2, 1992 at Reel 0855/Frame 0067 ("Notice of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks")), the Company entered into the Company Security Agreement dated as of March 20, 1992 (the "Company Security Agreement") with Assignor and the Subsidiary Grantors entered into the Subsidiary Security Agreement dated as of March 20, 1992 (the "Subsidiary Security Agreement") with Assignor;

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Company Security Agreement, Subsidiary Security Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement, Assignees pledged and mortgaged all of Assignees' right, title and interest in and to the Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Collateral Security Agreement) including these trademark registration and applications on Exhibits A hereto (the "Trademarks"), among other collateral.

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to release its security interests in and liens upon the collateral pledged pursuant to said Company Security Agreement, Subsidiary Security Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement, including, but not limited to, the Trademarks.

116285.03-Los AngelesS1A



NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby releases its security interest in and lien upon the Trademarks and reassigns any and all interest it may have in such Trademarks to Assignees.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this RELEASE (TRADEMARKS) to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of this  $24^{th}$  day of February.

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY

116285.03-Los AngelesS1A

2

State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u> County of <u>Los ANGECE</u>	- <b>3</b>
On <u>24 FEB /998</u> before m	
personally appeared	LIA ANN FLOYD  NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)
Dervi. E. Arest COMM. # 1025599 Notary Public — Colifornia LOS ANGRES COUNTY My Comm. Expires MAY 5, 1998	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form.	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form.  CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	OPTIONAL —
fraudulent reattachment of this form.	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER  INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER  TITLE(S)  PARTNER(S)  LIMITED	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER  INDIVIDUAL. CORPORATE OFFICER  PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent  DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
TITLE(S)  PARTNER(S)  ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S)  CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER  INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER  TITLE(S)  LIMITED GENERAL TRUSTEE(S)	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent  DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT  TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT

©1993 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184 TRADEMARK

REEL: 1729 FRAME: 0669



## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## Certificate of Express Mail under 37 CFR 1.10

Attorney Ref. No.:

300230/0086

Title of Paper:

Release Agreement

"Express Mail" Label No.

EM005109438US

Date of Deposit:

April 29, 1998

I hereby certify that the foregoing (along with a check for \$840.00) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to them at Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20281.

Francis Hsuch
Francis Hsuch
(Signature)

169365.01-New YorkS7A

RECORDED: 04/29/1998